## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 864 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	88th General Assembly	71 DIII	CENIATE DILL 506
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 596
4	By: Senator J. Dismang		
5 6	by. Senator J. Dismang		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	ΔΝ ΔΟΤ ΤΟ	CLARIFY PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR	тнг
9		N OF TAX-DELINQUENT LANDS; AND FO	
10	PURPOSES.	. Of the bullingount bimbo, into 10	K OIIIIK
11	10110020		
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO C	LARIFY PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR T	ГНЕ
15	REDE	MPTION OF TAX-DELINQUENT LANDS.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
19			
20	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 26-37-302 is amended	to read as follows:
21	26-37-302. Paym	ent required.	
22	(a) <del>In order t</del>	e <u>To</u> redeem <del>, whether</del> <u>tax-delinque</u>	nt land with the county
23	collector or the Comm	issioner of State Lands <del>,</del> and <del>in o</del>	<del>rder</del> to purchase <u>tax-</u>
24	delinquent land at th	e Commissioner's sale $_{f  au}$ the redeem	er or purchaser of tax-
25	delinquent land shall	pay all delinquent taxes, plus:	
26	(1) Ten	percent (10%) simple interest for	each year of
27	delinquency;		
28	(2) A te	n percent (10%) penalty for each	year of the
29	delinquency; and		
30		costs incurred by the county and	the Commissioner of
31	State Lands.		
32	-	ies and interest shall accrue beg	inning on October 11 in
33	the year of delinquen	•	
34	-	redeem tax-delinquent land under	
35		er's check if the redemption occu	
36	<u>(1) With</u>	<u>in sixty (60) days before the dat</u>	e of the scheduled

1	sale; or							
2		(2)	During t	he redemption	period	following	the sale.	
3								
4								
5				APPROVED:	03/31/2	2011		
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
31								
32								
33								
34								
35								
36								